

BID TABULATION: VILLAGE OF LaGRANGE PARK - 2018 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
 BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, February 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.
 PROJECT: 2018 Street Paving Program
 k:\bidtabs\LAGRANGPK\17-248-2018 Street Paving

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-FIVE CONSTR		BROTHERS ASPHALT		ALAMP CONCRETE		G&M CEMENT		DAVIS CONCRETE		J. A. JOHNSON PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		ARROW ROAD CONST		J. NARDULLI CONC		R. W. DUNTEMAN		PLOTE CONST		M&J ASPHALT		MQ CONSTR		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	23,600	Ft	\$4.00	\$ 94,400.00	4.00	\$ 94,400.00	4.20	\$ 99,120.00	2.80	\$ 66,080.00	4.00	\$ 94,400.00	5.50	\$ 129,800.00	3.50	\$ 82,600.00	3.15	\$ 74,340.00	3.00	\$ 70,800.00	6.00	\$ 141,600.00	5.00	\$ 118,000.00	3.80	\$ 89,680.00	6.95	\$ 164,020.00	5.50	\$ 129,800.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	19,800	SqFt	1.50	29,700.00	1.50	29,700.00	1.16	22,968.00	1.05	20,790.00	1.10	21,780.00	1.25	24,750.00	1.15	22,770.00	1.05	20,790.00	1.00	19,800.00	2.00	39,600.00	2.25	44,550.00	1.15	22,770.00	1.35	26,730.00	1.40	27,720.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	4,000	SqYd	11.25	45,000.00	6.50	26,000.00	10.50	42,000.00	9.00	36,000.00	12.00	48,000.00	11.25	45,000.00	6.00	24,000.00	6.60	26,400.00	6.00	24,000.00	13.00	52,000.00	19.00	76,000.00	8.00	32,000.00	15.50	62,000.00	13.00	52,000.00
4	Pavement Removal	1,400	SqYd	11.50	16,100.00	6.50	9,100.00	10.50	14,700.00	9.00	12,600.00	10.00	14,000.00	9.00	12,600.00	10.00	14,000.00	12.00	16,800.00	10.00	14,000.00	15.00	21,000.00	12.25	17,150.00	10.00	32,000.00	31.50	44,100.00	11.00	15,400.00
5	Shoulder Removal	200	SqYd	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.75	3,150.00	10.00	2,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	11.25	2,250.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	26.00	5,200.00	10.00	2,000.00	22.00	4,400.00	20.00	4,000.00
6	HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	43,000	SqYd	3.00	129,000.00	1.90	81,700.00	2.00	86,000.00	2.70	116,100.00	3.00	129,000.00	3.00	129,000.00	3.00	129,000.00	2.25	96,750.00	2.55	109,650.00	3.25	139,750.00	2.50	107,500.00	3.60	154,800.00	3.20	137,600.00	2.25	96,750.00
7	Incidental HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	3,050	SqYd	7.00	21,350.00	1.90	5,795.00	4.00	12,200.00	4.50	13,725.00	4.00	12,200.00	4.00	12,200.00	3.75	11,437.50	2.75	8,887.50	3.20	9,760.00	4.00	12,200.00	5.00	15,250.00	9.00	27,450.00	3.95	12,047.50	2.25	6,862.50
8	HMA Surface Removal (Special)	2,500	SqYd	5.00	12,500.00	1.90	4,750.00	4.00	10,000.00	2.85	7,125.00	3.50	8,750.00	4.00	10,000.00	3.10	7,750.00	3.00	7,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	3.50	7,750.00	3.50	7,750.00	3.60	9,000.00	4.94	12,350.00	2.25	5,625.00
9	Inlet, Ty A, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,545.00	6,180.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,575.00	6,300.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,610.00	6,440.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
10	Restricted Depth C/B, 4' Dia., Ty1 Fr, Open Lid	6	Each	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,120.00	24,720.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	3,435.00	20,610.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,300.00	25,800.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
11	Standard Valve Vault, 4' Dia.	3	Each	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,635.00	13,905.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,400.00	13,200.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,725.00	14,175.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,770.00	11,310.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,840.00	14,520.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
12	Storm Manhole, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
13	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,695.00	6,695.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,825.00	6,825.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,985.00	6,985.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
14	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	190	Each	350.00	66,500.00	350.00	66,500.00	360.50	68,495.00	150.00	28,500.00	375.00	71,250.00	350.00	66,500.00	325.00	61,750.00	370.00	70,300.00	350.00	66,500.00	320.00	60,800.00	350.00	66,500.00	350.00	66,500.00	375.00	71,250.00	350.00	66,500.00
15	Structures to be Reconstructed	55	Each	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,030.00	56,650.00	850.00	46,750.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,050.00	57,750.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,330.00	73,150.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,100.00	60,500.00	2,000.00	110,000.00
16	Frames and Lids, Ty 1	53	Each	300.00	15,900.00	280.00	14,840.00	288.40	15,285.20	250.00	13,250.00	280.00	14,840.00	280.00	14,840.00	250.00	13,250.00	295.00	15,635.00	280.00	14,840.00	255.00	13,515.00	280.00	14,840.00	280.00	14,840.00	300.00	15,900.00	250.00	13,250.00
17	Water Serv Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	11	Each	200.00	2,200.00	250.00	2,750.00	257.50	2,832.50	150.00	1,650.00	230.00	2,530.00	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	275.00	3,025.00	250.00	2,500.00	205.00	2,255.00	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	270.00	2,970.00	500.00	5,500.00
18	Comb Conc Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Mod)	23,600	Ft	19.00	448,400.00	18.50	436,600.00	19.95	470,820.00	18.75	442,500.00	19.50	460,200.00	18.95	447,220.00	18.00	424,800.00	17.85	421,260.00	17.00	401,200.00	23.50	554,600.00	19.50	460,200.00	18.00	424,800.00	21.10	497,960.00	24.25	572,300.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete, Sidewalk, 5"	19,800	SqFt	5.50	108,900.00	7.00	138,600.00	5.78	114,444.00	5.25	103,950.00	5.50	109,900.00	5.10	100,980.00	6.50	128,700.00	6.30	124,740.00	6.00	118,800.00	6.25	123,750.00	5.00	99,000.00	6.75	133,650.00	5.75	113,850.00	6.75	133,650.00
20	Portland Cement Concrete, Shoulder, 8"	200	SqYd	50.00	10,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	52.50	10,500.00	51.00	10,200.00	50.00	10,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	58.00	11,600.00	60.90	12,180.00	58.00	11,600.00	62.50	12,500.00	49.00	9,800.00	58.00	11,600.00	64.00	12,800.00	72.00	14,400.00
21	Detectable Warnings	1,457	SFt	25.00	36,425.00	27.50	40,067.50	18.90	27,537.30	18.00	26,226.00	24.00	34,968.00	16.00	23,312.00	24.00	34,968.00	25.20	36,716.40	24.00	34,968.00	30.00	43,710.00	26.00	37,882.00	24.00	34,968.00	27.00	39,339.00	25.00	36,425.00
22	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	3,800	SqYd	50.00	190,000.00	55.00	209,000.00	52.50	199,500.00	48.00	186,200.00	50.00	190,000.00	43.00	163,400.00	54.00	205,200.00	56.70	215,460.00	54.00	205,200.00	54.00	205,200.00	38.00	144,400.00	54.00	205,200.00	55.70	211,660.00	60.00	228,000.00
23	HMA Driveway Pavement, 3"	250	SqYd	25.00	6,250.00	45.00	11,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00	24.00	6,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	48.00	12,000.00	24.00	6,000.00	63.05	15,762.50	22.00	5,500.00	38.50	9,625.00	60.00	15,000.00	36.00	9,000.00	46.50	11,625.00
24	Protective Coat	11,400	SqYd	1.00	11,400.00	0.01	114.00	0.02	228.00	0.01	114.00	0.01	114.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.05	11,970.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00	0.80	9,120.00	0.25	2,850.00
25	Reset Brck Pavers	350	SqFt	15.00	5,250.00	12.50	4,375.00	6.18	2,163.00	10.00	3,500.00	12.00	4,200.00	20.00	7,000.00	10.00	3,500.00	15.00	5,250.00	10.00	3,500.00	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00	24.00	8,400.00	11.00	3,850.00	15.00	5,250.00
26	PCC Base Course, 8"	1,400	SqYd	40.00	56,000.00	45.00	63,000.00	15.75	22,050.00	25.00	35,000.00	15.00	21,000.00	32.00	44,800.00	50.00	70,000.00	57.75	80,850.00	55.00	77,000.00	55.00	77,000.00	43.00	60,200.00	55.00	77,000.00	47.00	65,800.00	52.00	72,800.00
27	Deformed Tie Bars	500	Each	5.00	2,500.00	1.00	500.00	4.20	2,100.00	1.00	500.00	4.00	2,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	3.50	1,750.00	3.68	1,840.00	3.50	1,750.00	7.00	3,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	3.50	1,750.00	7.50	3,750.00	5.00	2,500.00
28	Incidental HMA Surfacing	3,050	SqYd	23.50	71,675.00	7.00	21,350.00	15.00	45,750.00	15.25	46,512.50	15.00	45,750.00	21.00	64,050.00	15.00	45,750.00	14.15	43,157.50	14.70	44,835.00	11.00	33,550.00	21.00	64,050.00	25.00	76,250.00	12.50	38,125.00	12.00	36,600.00
29	Class D' Patches, Ty II, 6"	1,500	SqYd	40.00	60,000.00	12.00	18,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	37.00	55,500.00	14.00	21,000.00	44.00	66,000.00	53.70	80,550.00	35.00	52,500.00	38.00	57,000.00	24.00	36,000.00	47.00	70,500.00	31.00	46,500.00
30	Class D' Patches, Ty III, 6"	1,500	SqYd	40.00	60,000.00	12.00	18,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	31.00	46,500.00	14.00	21,000.00	42.00	63,000.00	45.00	67,500.00	35.00	52,500.00	38.00	57,000.00	24.00	36,000.00	46.00	69,000.00	31.00	46,500.00
31	Class D' Patches, Ty IV, 6"	1,500	SqYd	40.00	60,000.00	12.00	18,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	20.00	30,000.00	28.00	42,000.00	14.00	21,000.00	41.00	61,500.00	40.00	60,000.00	35.00	52,500.00	38.00	57,000.00						